

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 10124

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in CRLA No.233/2008,  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SURESH @ NAINA SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE,CHENNAI  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,  
c/delay in refiling SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The prayer for bail will be considered after notice.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|