

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4777/2013

SURESH @ NAINA SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE,CHENNAI
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice to the sole respondent be reissued through the Inspector of Police, E-3 Teynampet Police Station, Teynampet, Chennai, on filing of the requisite process fee and spare copy in two weeks' time by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 17.12.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR