

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4777/2013

SURESH @ NAINA SURESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9411/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel, Mr A Santha Kumaran appearing on behalf of Mr M.Yogeshkanna, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in both matters within two weeks. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks of the receipt of complete set of pleadings.

List again on 29.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar