

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIC
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 5245/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 337/2015

SARAVANAN @ KILANGU SARAVANAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY IP CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR BAIL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected for the time being.

List the appeal for final disposal on 02.05.2017 along with

SLP (Crl.) No. 4777/2013

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER