

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 377/2015

SURESH @ NAINA SURESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 337/2015

Date : 01/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Karnakaran, Adv.

Mr.S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

-The matter is shown as It. No.110 before Ct. 9 on
02.05.2017.