

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA NO.52083/2018 IN
Criminal Appeal No. 377/2015

SURESH @ NAINA SURESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(Application for bail)

WITH

IA 14694/2018 IN
Crl.A. No. 337/2015 (II-C)
(Application for bail)Date : 14-05-2018 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. B Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, in the interest of justice we consider it appropriate to grant bail to the appellants.

Accordingly, during the pendency of these appeals, appellant in Crl. Appeal No. 377 of 2015-Suresh @ Naina Suresh and appellant No. 2 in Crl. Appeal No. 337 of 2015-Saravanan @ Kava Saravanan, are directed to be released on bail on furnishing

bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- each with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

I.A. Nos. 52083/2018 and 14694/2018 are disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar