

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).377/2015

SURESH @ NAINA SURESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.A.NO.77280 IN CRL.A.NOS. 377 AND 337/2015)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 337/2015 (II-C)

Date : 29-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for amended memo of parties are allowed
and the relief, as prayed for, in prayer (i) is granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER